STMicroelectronics - ST72F324BK4T6TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

2. The IIO current sourced must always respect the absolute maximum rating specified in Section 12.2.2 and the sum of IIO
(I/O ports and control pins) must not exceed IVDD. True open drain I/O pins do not have VOH.
ST72324B-Auto Device configuration and ordering information
Doc ID13466 Rev 4 181/198
OPT3:1 OSCRANGE[2:0]
Oscillator range
When the resonator oscillator type is selected, these option bits select
the resonator oscillator current source corresponding to the frequency
range of the used resonator. When the external clock source is
selected, these bits are set to medium power (2 ~ 4 MHz).
000: Typ. frequency range (LP) = 1 ~ 2 MHz
001: Typ. frequency range (MP) = 2 ~ 4 MHz
010: Typ. frequency range (MS) = 4 ~ 8 MHz
011: Typ. frequency range (HS) = 8 ~ 16 MHz
OPT0 PLL OFF
PLL activation
This option bit activates the PLL which allows multiplication by two of
the main input clock frequency. The PLL must not be used with the
internal RC oscillator. The PLL is guaranteed only with an input
frequency between 2 and 4 MHz.
0: PLL x2 enabled
1: PLL x2 disabled
Caution: The PLL can be enabled only if the “OSCRANGE” (OPT3:1)
bits are configured to “MP - 2~4 MHz”. Otherwise, the device
functionality is not guaranteed.
Table 119. Package selection (OPT7)
Version Selected package PKG1
J LQFP44 1
K LQFP32 0
Table 118. Option byte 1 bit description (continued)
Bit Name Function
ST72324B-Auto Known limitations
Doc ID13466 Rev 4 191/198
RIM ; reset the interrupt mask
LD A,sema ; check the semaphore status
CP A,#$01
jrne OUT
call call_routine ; call the interrupt routine
RIM
OUT:RIM
JP while_loop
.call_routine ; entry to call_routine
PUSH A
PUSH X
PUSH CC
.ext1_rt ; entry to interrupt routine
LD A,#$00
LD sema,A
IRET
15.1.3 Unexpected reset fetch
If an interrupt request occurs while a “POP CC” instruction is executed, the interrupt
controller does not recognize the source of the interrupt and, by default, passes the reset
vector address to the CPU.
Workaround
To solve this issue, a “POP CC” instruction must always be preceded by a “SIM” instruction.
15.1.4 Clearing active interrupts outside interrupt routine
When an active interrupt request occurs at the same time as the related flag is being
cleared, an unwanted reset may occur.